BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

Result

Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 20.0°C
G3 24.0°C

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 109 Ghalib Abdalmahmoud Abdallah Elkhalifa 0019955/BALA GP/2018/Mare/Bay/PureArab 0032096
1 Q 08:28:29 08:29:27 P 51/48  00:00:58 01:57:16 15.40 01:57:16 15.40 09:09:27 Passed
= Sub 2 Q 11:04:57  11:05:45 P 56/52  00:00:48 | 01:56:18 15.89 03:53:34 15.64 11:45:45 Passed
F Q 13:01:53 13:03:04 P 44/56  00:01:11 01:16:08 16.00 05:09:42 15.73 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AIDhuhoori / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / AlJood En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:57 / 00:00:59 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 212 Abdulla Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed Alshams 0021418/DELLIS DE TENSONNIVE/2013/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0033134
1 Q 08:39:09  08:41:03 P 52/54  00:01:54 | 01:55:30 15.64 01:55:30 15.64 09:21:03 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:17:19 11:19:15 P 49/52  00:01:56 | 01:58:12 1563  03:53:42 15.64 11:59:15 Passed
F Q 13:15:43  13:18:19 P 56/56  00:02:36 | 01:16:28 15.93 05:10:10 15.71 Passed
Jabor Nasser Al Naimi / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:26 / 00:02:08 Lap/Lead: +00:00:28
Q 66 Saif Obaid Khalifa AL Khyeli 0005302/ARON/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106FA37
1 Q 08:28:41 08:29:51 P 37/40 00:01:10 01:57:32 15.37 01:57:32 15.37 09:09:51 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:27  11:06:45 P 43/46  00:01:18 | 01:56:54 15.81 03:54:26 15.59 11:46:45 Passed
F Q 13:03:00 13:04:59 P 44/44  00:01:59 01:16:15 15.97 05:10:41 15.68 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:27 / 00:01:29 Lap/Lead: +00:00:59
Q 266 Abdulaziz Mahmoud Khairalla Ahmad Al Al 0020932 /IBN AL NAFEES/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108AM31
1 Q 08:34:17  08:38:02 P 45/48  00:03:45 | 01:56:48 15.46 01:56:48 15.46 09:18:02 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:13:51 11:15:44 P 45/44  00:01:53 01:57:42 15.70 03:54:30 15.58 11:55:44 Passed
F Q 13:12:00 13:16:29 P 53/56  00:04:29 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:10:46 15.68 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Abdulkarim Alblooshi / Hamdan Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BADER Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:07 / 00:03:22 Lap/Lead: +00:01:04
Q 265 Abdulla Amer Salem Ali Alshamsi 0021166 /VALENTINE DE MONTEGUT /2009 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 104ZA23
1 Q 08:33:59 08:38:06 P 49/52 00:04:07 01:57:00 15.44 01:57:00 15.44 09:18:06 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:13:48  11:16:18 P 47/48  00:02:30 | 01:58:12 15.63 03:55:12 15.54 11:56:18 Passed
F Q 13:12:37 13:15:44 P 46/48  00:03:07 01:16:19 15.96 05:11:31 15.64 Passed
Hamdan Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / Hamdan Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / AL BADER ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:44 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:01:49
Q 89 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0006353 /PLATO DO BOM VIVER/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106V]47
1 Q 08:29:42  08:31:46 P 41/42  00:02:04 | 01:56:59 15.44 01:56:59 15.44 09:11:46 Passed
E COM 2 Q 11:08:04 11:10:01 49/51 00:01:57 | 01:58:15 15.63 03:55:14 15.53 11:50:01 Passed
F Q 13:06:27  13:08:45 P 49/52  00:02:18 | 01:16:26 15.94 05:11:40 15.63 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:19 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:01:58
Q 84 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/GI DE KERPONT/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108DB18
1 Q 08:29:24 08:32:09 P 54/56  00:02:45 01:57:25 15.38 01:57:25 15.38 09:12:09 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:07:59  11:09:54 P 43/44  00:01:55 | 01:57:45 15.69 03:55:10 15.54 11:49:54 Passed
F Q 13:06:25  13:08:30 P 46/52  00:02:05 | 01:16:31 15.92 05:11:41 15.63 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:45 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:01:59
Q 50 Meera Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020915/LAMBROUSKO D' ELSSANNE/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 1060028
1 Q 08:28:32  08:29:53 P 44/44  00:01:21 | 01:58:36 15.23 01:58:36 15.23 09:09:53 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:05:30 11:06:54 P 41/44  00:01:24 | 01:57:01 15.79 03:55:37 15.51 11:46:54 Passed
F Q 13:03:15  13:09:30 P 56/56  00:06:15 | 01:16:21 15.95 05:11:58 15.62 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:00 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:02:16
Q 48 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Alblooshi 0019977 /MARTINI DEL TIMOTE/2010/Gelding/other/uknw 105LA25
1 Q 08:28:35 08:30:09 P 42/40 00:01:34 | 01:58:54 15.19 01:58:54 15.19 09:10:09 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:0549 11:07:05 P 43/44  00:01:16 | 01:56:56 1580  03:55:50  15.49 11:47:05 Passed
F Q 13:03:19  13:04:50 P 45/48  00:01:31 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:12:04 15.61 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:21 / 00:01:27 Lap/Lead: +00:02:22

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 20.0°C
G3 24.0°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 27 Hamad Mohammed Juma Rashed Alshams 0020510/USCHWAN HOTSPUR/2008/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 104UK74
1 Q 08:29:00 08:30:17 P 39/40 00:01:17 01:58:51 15.20 01:58:51 15.20 09:10:17 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:59  11:07:22 P 43/52  00:01:23 | 01:57:05 15.78 03:55:56 15.49 11:47:22 Passed
F Q 13:03:37  13:05:02 P 50/52  00:01:25 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:12:11 15.61 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:05 / 00:01:21 Lap/Lead: +00:02:29
Q 87 Sultan Ameer Omar Awadh Alseiari 0020783 /BAECUNDEU DEZAMAGLIA /2017 /Stallion/Chestnut/PuroSa 108NI57
1| Q | 08:31:18 08:33:14 P 40/40  00:01:56 | 01:58:26 15.25 01:58:26 15.25 09:13:14 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:08:54  11:10:29 P 51/52  00:01:35 | 01:57:15 15.76 03:55:41 15.50 11:50:29 Passed
F Q 13:07:04 13:10:53 P 52/56  00:03:49 01:16:35 15.90 05:12:16 15.60 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:20 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:02:34
Q 204 Tareq Ahmed Bosir Ali 0002485/MOIR'S KENZIE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106HY07
1 Q 08:41:26 08:43:13 P 47/48  00:01:47 01:56:19 15.53 01:56:19 15.53 09:23:13 Passed
- BAN 2 Q 11:20:20 11:22:26 P 47/44  00:02:06 | 01:59:13 15.50 03:55:32 15.51 12:02:26 Passed
F Q 13:19:14  13:21:51 P 48/52  00:02:37 | 01:16:48 15.86 05:12:20 15.60 Passed
Rashid Omar Rashid AlJarwan / Saif Ibrahim Rashid Al Jarwan Alshamsi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:30 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:02:38
Q 70 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/NOTORIOUS TE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104XA13
1 Q 08:41:20 08:43:36 P 42/42 00:02:16 | 01:56:39 15.48 01:56:39 15.48 09:23:36 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 11:20:30  11:22:33 P 42/40  00:02:03 | 01:58:57 15.54 03:55:36 15.51 12:02:33 Passed
F Q 13:19:18 13:22:27 P 44/48  00:03:09 01:16:45 15.87 05:12:21 15.60 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:28 / 00:02:29 Lap/Lead: +00:02:39
Q 91 GANPAT SINGH PABUDAN SINGH 0007812 /POTORIAH/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105H]39
1 Q 08:28:49  08:30:15 P 41/40  00:01:26 | 01:59:05 15.17 01:59:05 15.17 09:10:15 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:05:58 11:07:20 P 39/38  00:01:22 01:57:05 15.78 03:56:10 15.47 11:47:20 Passed
F Q 13:03:34  13:05:12 P 43/48  00:01:38 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:12:24 15.60 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:26 / 00:01:28 Lap/Lead: +00:02:42
Q 95 Mohammad Nazar Mazahir Alam Imam 0006339/ELDORADO HIPOLYTE/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106Q095
1 Q 08:41:23 08:43:45 P 36/36  00:02:22 01:56:53 15.45 01:56:53 15.45 09:23:45 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:20:25  11:22:37 P 44/44  00:02:12 | 01:58:52 15.55 03:55:45 15.50 12:02:37 Passed
F Q 13:19:24 13:21:48 P 47/48  00:02:24 | 01:16:47 15.86 05:12:32 15.59 Passed
Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi / Ahmed Mohammad Al Jaberi / Al Sila Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:02:50
Q 244 Abdulmalik Ali Moosa Salman Al Naimi 0021098/SM LOBINA/2010/Mare/Grey/CrossArab 105CH48
1 Q 08:28:41  08:30:11 P 45/44  00:01:30 | 02:00:01 15.05 02:00:01 15.05 09:10:11 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:53 11:06:52 P 40/44  00:00:59 01:56:41 15.84 03:56:42 15.44 11:46:52 Passed
F Q 13:03:07  13:04:03 P 50/48  00:00:56 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:12:57 15.57 Passed
Rashed Suhail Al Darby / Mohd Sagher Mubarak Mohammed Mubarak / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:25 / 00:01:08 Lap/Lead: +00:03:15
Q 26 Martina Spelanzon 0005677 /GOLDSTREAM/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108EH57
1 Q 08:29:12 08:30:59 P 40/40 00:01:47 01:59:34 15.10 01:59:34 15.10 09:10:59 Passed
= ARG 2 Q 11:06:46  11:08:16 P 39/40  00:01:30 | 01:57:17 15.76 03:56:51 15.43 11:48:16 Passed
F Q 13:04:36 13:06:46 P 39/40 00:02:10 01:16:20 15.96 05:13:11 15.56 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:27 / 00:01:49 Lap/Lead: +00:03:29
Q 85 Hamad Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0010009/SW KAPELIA/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 108HP88
1 Q 08:31:26  08:33:34 P 38/36  00:02:08 | 01:58:32 15.24 01:58:32 15.24 09:13:34 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:09:33 11:11:43 P 45/48  00:02:10 01:58:09 15.64 03:56:41 15.44 11:51:43 Passed
F Q 13:08:14  13:10:43 P 43/44  00:02:29 | 01:16:31 15.92 05:13:12 15.56 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:47 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:03:30

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G118.0°C

G2 20.0°C

ReSU |t G3 24.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 33 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /JM IMILANI/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 106SJ36
1 Q 08:29:17 08:30:48 P 46/48  00:01:31 01:59:21 15.13 01:59:21 15.13 09:10:48 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 11:06:48  11:08:21 P 45/44  00:01:33 | 01:57:33 15.72 03:56:54 15.42 11:48:21 Passed
F Q 13:04:43 13:07:05 P 51/48  00:02:22 01:16:22 15.95 05:13:16 15.55 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:26 / 00:01:48 Lap/Lead: +00:03:34
Q 44 Antonio Lopes Avo 0021678/GILALI DALAUZE /2016 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108NH93
1 Q 08:28:58  08:30:32 P 41/42  00:01:34 | 01:58:58 15.18 01:58:58 15.18 09:10:32 Passed
POR 2 | Q | 11:06:56 11:08:36 P 43/44  00:01:40 | 01:58:04  15.65 03:57:02 15.42 11:48:36 Passed
F Q 13:04:51  13:08:01 P 46/48  00:03:10 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:13:17 15.55 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:24 / 00:02:08 Lap/Lead: +00:03:35
Q 32 Manuel Maria Salvado Alves Lopes Avo 0020211/GOLIATH LARZAC/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 108DC77
1 Q 08:29:19 08:30:50 P 42/44  00:01:31 01:59:21 15.13 01:59:21 15.13 09:10:50 Passed
POR 2 Q 11:06:51  11:08:28 P 48/48  00:01:37 | 01:57:38 15.71 03:56:59 15.42 11:48:28 Passed
F Q 13:04:47 13:09:43 P 50/52 00:04:56 | 01:16:19 15.96 05:13:18 15.55 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:04 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:03:36
Q 129 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774 /FORTUNE COOKIE/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108GE90
1 Q 08:28:42  08:30:20 P 49/50  00:01:38 | 01:58:21 15.26 01:58:21 15.26 09:10:20 Passed
OMA 2 Q 11:05:54 11:07:36 P 42/48  00:01:42 01:57:16 15.76 03:55:37 15.51 11:47:36 Passed
F Q 13:05:25  13:08:17 P 46/48  00:02:52 | 01:17:49 15.65 05:13:26 15.54 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:12 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +00:03:44
Q 228 Rashed Sultan Rashed Salem Almazrouei 0021171/THAMARIT/2005/Gelding/Grey/arabianpurebred 108BW68
1| Q | 0829:31 08:31:15 P 41/40  00:01:44 | 01:59:10  15.16 01:59:10 15.16 09:11:15 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:07:11  11:09:27 P 43/52  00:02:16 | 01:58:12 15.63 03:57:22 15.39 11:49:27 Passed
F Q 13:05:39 13:08:13 P 53/52 00:02:34 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:13:34 15.54 Passed
Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrougqi / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahroogqi / SH PVT ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:34 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:03:52
Q 31 Devi Singh Samunder Singh 0007341/BULLIO PAN PACIFIC/2016/Gelding/Bay/Arabx 107RM84
1 Q 08:29:21  08:31:02 P 50/52  00:01:41 | 01:59:25 15.12 01:59:25 15.12 09:11:02 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:07:00 11:08:58 P 48/44  00:01:58 01:57:56 15.67 03:57:21 15.39 11:48:58 Passed
F Q 13:05:12  13:08:08 P 54/52  00:02:56 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:13:35 15.54 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:35 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:03:53
Q 126 Aya Ali EIAkkoumi 0020163/ZABIA WAJIR 15/2014/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0031023
1 Q 08:34:13 08:37:47 P 52/52 00:03:34 | 01:56:37 15.49 01:56:37 15.49 09:17:47 Passed
LBN 2 Q 11:13:31  11:18:31 P 53/56  00:05:00 | 02:00:44 15.31 03:57:21 15.39 11:58:31 Passed
F Q 13:14:46  13:22:09 P 54/52  00:07:23 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:13:36 15.54 Passed
Mohamed Adel Moh d Abbas Alh i / Bader Mohamed Gulam Heder Alblooshi / B Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:57 / 00:05:19 Lap/Lead: +00:03:54
Q 86 Martina Oslancova 0019933 /SW KINTHYONA /2017 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 108HP89
1 Q 08:30:37  08:33:20 P 48/50  00:02:43 | 01:58:25 15.25 01:58:25 15.25 09:13:20 Passed
E SVK 2 Q 11:09:04 11:12:25 P 56/56  00:03:21 01:59:05 15.52 03:57:30 15.39 11:52:25 Passed
F Q 13:08:41 13:12:10 P 50/48  00:03:29 01:16:16 15.97 05:13:46 15.53 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:33 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:04:04
Q 28 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/L M TITANIUM/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1071P23
1 Q 08:28:36 08:30:38 P 42/44  00:02:02 02:00:18 15.01 02:00:18 15.01 09:10:38 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:06:18 11:07:54 P 42/40  00:01:36 | 01:57:16 1576  03:57:34  15.38 11:47:54 Passed
F Q 13:04:08  13:05:51 P 48/52  00:01:43 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:13:48 15.53 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:21 / 00:01:47 Lap/Lead: +00:04:06

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

Result

Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 20.0°C
G3 24.0°C

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 38 Tawakal Ali Mohammad Mari Ali 0004448/BERWICK THE EARL /2015 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0032661
1 Q 08:28:52 08:30:11 P 39/40 00:01:19 01:59:49 15.07 01:59:49 15.07 09:10:11 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:06:25  11:07:51 P 37/56  00:01:26 | 01:57:40 15.71 03:57:29 15.39 11:47:51 Passed
F Q 13:04:12  13:05:33 P 43/44  00:01:21 | 01:16:21 15.95 05:13:50 15.52 Passed
Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Al Buloushi / Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Alblooshi / AL AW Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:06 / 00:01:22 Lap/Lead: +00:04:08
Q 37 Anees Baqir Hussain Magbool Hussain 0007127 /SANDINE RAPTOR/2016/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 0032662
1| Q | 08:29:26 08:30:45 P 42/44  00:01:19 | 02:00:18 15.01 02:00:18 15.01 09:10:45 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:06:41  11:08:09 P 49/48  00:01:28 | 01:57:24 15.74 03:57:42 15.37 11:48:09 Passed
F Q 13:04:24 13:06:12 P 42/44  00:01:48 01:16:15 15.97 05:13:57 15.52 Passed
Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Al Buloushi / Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Alblooshi / AL AW Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:35 / 00:01:31 Lap/Lead: +00:04:15
Q 51 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 0007381/0MEGA DEL REPARO/2015/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108K090
1 Q 08:28:44 08:30:29 P 45/44  00:01:45 02:00:21 15.01 02:00:21 15.01 09:10:29 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:05 11:07:49 P 48/48  00:01:44 | 01:57:20 15.75 03:57:41 15.37 11:47:49 Passed
F Q 13:04:16  13:06:40 P 47/48  00:02:24 | 01:16:27 15.93 05:14:08 15.51 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:53 / 00:01:57 Lap/Lead: +00:04:26
Q 124 Sultan Mohammed Jassem Hassan Kazem 0019604 /SWEET/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0031409
1 Q 08:28:39 08:31:06 P 44/48  00:02:27 02:00:44 14.96 02:00:44 14.96 09:11:06 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:06:36  11:08:13 P 51/52  00:01:37 | 01:57:07 15.78 03:57:51 15.36 11:48:13 Passed
F Q 13:04:30 13:06:57 P 50/52 00:02:27 01:16:17 15.97 05:14:08 15.51 Passed
Sh Ahmed Bin Hamdan Al Nahyan / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:31 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:04:26
Q 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796/H K PATAGONIA BLACK JACK/2018/Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNK 108KP08
1 Q 08:28:31  08:30:33 P 47/48  00:02:02 | 02:00:14 15.02 02:00:14 15.02 09:10:33 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:06:16 11:08:18 P 47/48  00:02:02 01:57:45 15.69 03:57:59 15.35 11:48:18 Passed
F Q 13:04:32  13:06:43 P 51/52  00:02:11 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:14:13 15.51 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:15 / 00:02:05 Lap/Lead: +00:04:31
Q 90 ACHAL SINGH SAWAI SINGH 0007024 /DIAMANT DES AYSSADES/2013/Gelding/Bay/PartbrAngloA 106X165
1 Q 08:29:13 08:30:55 P 47/48  00:01:42 02:00:41 14.96 02:00:41 14.96 09:10:55 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:49  11:08:24 P 52/54  00:01:35 | 01:57:29 15.73 03:58:10 15.34 11:48:24 Passed
F Q 13:04:45 13:07:11 P 55/52 00:02:26 | 01:16:21 15.95 05:14:31 15.49 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:43 / 00:01:54 Lap/Lead: +00:04:49
Q 101 Jabar Singh Chatur Singh 0002488/RO SHY MOON/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107BF00
1 Q 08:29:33  08:32:53 P 45/48  00:03:20 | 02:00:44 14.96 02:00:44 14.96 09:12:53 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:01 11:11:18 P 41/40 00:02:17 01:58:25 15.61 03:59:09 15.28 11:51:18 Passed
F Q 13:07:45  13:11:10 P 43/44  00:03:25 | 01:16:27 15.93 05:15:36 15.44 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:02 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:05:54
Q 67 Ahmed Ali Ateeq Mohd Algemzi 0006116/AS BAHIA/2016/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0033037
1 Q 08:28:46 08:30:09 P 46/44  00:01:23 01:57:46 15.34 01:57:46 15.34 09:10:09 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:05:51  11:06:57 I 11:12:03 | 55/56  00:06:12 | 02:01:54 15.16 03:59:40 15.25 11:52:03 Passed
F Q 13:08:23 13:11:58 P 50/52 00:03:35 01:16:20 15.96 05:16:00 15.42 Passed
Mubarak Obaid AlKhyeli / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:10 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:06:18
Q 211 Hamza Maher Mohamed Aladini 0020103 /MUFIDAH/2018/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0029548
1 Q 08:36:21  08:40:19 P 54/56  00:03:58 | 01:59:57 15.06 01:59:57 15.06 09:20:19 Passed
= PLE 2 Q 11:17:21 11:20:07 P 40/40 00:02:46 | 01:59:48 15.43 03:59:45 15.24 12:00:07 Passed
F Q 13:16:22  13:19:25 P 40/44  00:03:03 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:16:00 15.42 Passed
Saif Essa Al Qassab / Saif Essa Khairalla Mohammed Al Qassab / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:47 / 00:03:15 Lap/Lead: +00:06:18

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G118.0°C

G2 20.0°C

ReSU |t G3 24.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 122 Shamaa Butti Eid Butti Alshuweihi 0019384 /MB SULAM DE DUCOR AA 75/2016/Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 108CB80
1 Q 08:28:46 08:30:25 P 51/52 00:01:39 01:56:36 15.49 01:56:36 15.49 09:10:25 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:06:14  11:07:46 P 56/56  00:01:32 | 01:57:21 15.75 03:53:57 15.62 11:47:46 Passed
F Q 13:10:28 13:13:04 P 54/56  00:02:36 | 01:22:42 14.73 05:16:39 15.39 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Alwali / Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Nagbi / Alwali Pvt Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:47 / 00:01:55 Lap/Lead: +00:06:57
Q 30 Jogendra Singh Khet Singh 0008613 /BULLIO PACIFICO/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107RM65
1 Q 08:29:36  08:31:20 P 50/52  00:01:44 | 01:59:48 15.08 01:59:48 15.08 09:11:20 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:07:07 11:10:14 P 56/56  00:03:07 | 01:58:54 1554  03:58:42 15.31 11:50:14 Passed
F Q 13:09:02  13:12:56 P 51/52  00:03:54 | 01:18:48 15.46 05:17:30 15.34 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:45 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:07:48
Q 184 Sang Singh Idan Singh 0002014 /LORD OLTO 15/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107RM99
1 Q 08:28:38 08:30:23 P 39/40 00:01:45 01:59:42 15.09 01:59:42 15.09 09:10:23 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:12  11:08:24 P 49/52  00:02:12 | 01:58:01 15.66 03:57:43 15.37 11:48:24 Passed
F Q 13:08:28 13:14:46 P 48/48  00:06:18 01:20:04 15.21 05:17:47 15.33 Passed
F3 Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:15 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +00:08:05
Q 131 Ghulam Murtaza Muhammad Azam 0006561/S ALEXANDRA /2012 /Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0024654
1 Q 08:37:01  08:39:49 P 50/52  00:02:48 | 01:57:25 15.38 01:57:25 15.38 09:19:49 Passed
PAK 2 Q 11:15:30 11:18:16 P 46/44  00:02:46 | 01:58:27 15.60 03:55:52 15.49 11:58:16 Passed
F Q 13:20:32  13:23:43 P 55/56  00:03:11 | 01:22:16 14.81 05:18:08 15.31 Passed
Saif Sultan Abdulla Dhahi AlAmeemi / Saif Sultan Abdulla Al Ameemi / Bin Dhahi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:45 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:08:26
Q 130 Taj Rawan Said Shehzad Said 0020076/1F0 LR BELLA FLOR/2009/Mare/Bay/uknw 105A052
1 Q 08:37:14 08:39:46 P 55/56  00:02:32 01:57:24 15.38 01:57:24 15.38 09:19:46 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:15:35  11:18:34 E 11:43:52 | 52/52  00:02:59 | 01:58:48 15.56 03:56:12 15.47 11:58:34 Passed
F Q 13:20:36 13:22:55 P 48/48  00:02:19 01:22:02 14.85 05:18:14 15.31 Passed
Saif Sultan Abdulla Dhahi AlAmeemi / Saif Sultan Abdulla Al Ameemi / Bin Dhahi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:08:32
Q 125 Ghanem Abdulla Saeed Hamad Almazroue 0019566/ TORGOT/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032122
1 Q 08:29:38  08:32:27 P 47/48  00:02:49 | 02:02:06 14.79 02:02:06 14.79 09:12:27 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:07:58 11:11:02 P 51/52 00:03:04 | 01:58:35 15.58 04:00:41 15.18 11:51:02 Passed
F Q 13:08:49  13:14:16 P 46/48  00:05:27 | 01:17:47 15.66 05:18:28 15.30 Passed
Mohamed Elsawi Elbiali / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:03:46 Lap/Lead: +00:08:46
Q 233 Than Singh Shaitan Singh 0005944 /ACAPULCO DE SALLAZ/2010/Mare/Bay/Arabe 1050T15
1 Q 08:28:27 08:30:24 P 34/40 00:01:57 02:00:00 15.05 02:00:00 15.05 09:10:24 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:06:04  11:07:33 I 11:11:53 | 53/52  00:05:49 | 02:01:29 15.21 04:01:29 15.13 11:51:53 Passed
F Q 13:08:55  13:15:04 P 42/40  00:06:09 | 01:17:02 15.81 05:18:31 15.30 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:55 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +00:08:49
Q 77 Farnoush Hayati 0005823 /AWARRAN PARK NIGHT SHADOW /2016 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 108DL94
1 Q 08:31:42  08:33:14 P 47/44  00:01:32 | 02:00:21 15.01 02:00:21 15.01 09:13:14 Passed
IRI 2 Q 11:13:36 11:15:00 P 51/52 00:01:24 | 02:01:46 15.18 04:02:07 15.09 11:55:00 Passed
F Q 13:11:26 13:13:34 P 49/49 00:02:08 01:16:26 15.94 05:18:33 15.29 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:04 / 00:01:41 Lap/Lead: +00:08:51
Q 173 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632 /JAWAZ/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108HT57
1 Q 08:30:40 08:32:17 P 41/40 00:01:37 02:01:26 14.87 02:01:26 14.87 09:12:17 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:44 11:12:12 P 51/53 00:01:28 01:59:55 15.41 04:01:21 15.14 11:52:12 Passed
F Q 13:09:34  13:16:26 P 48/52  00:06:52 | 01:17:22 15.74 05:18:43 15.29 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:57 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +00:09:01

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G118.0°C

G2 20.0°C

ReSU |t G3 24.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 155 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/GENTLEMAN DU MAS/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107ZQ06
1 Q 08:30:28 08:32:06 P 35/36  00:01:38 02:01:23 14.88 02:01:23 14.88 09:12:06 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:10:50 11:12:32 P 36/40  00:01:42 | 02:00:26 15.34 04:01:49 15.11 11:52:32 Passed
F Q 13:09:37  13:16:39 P 41/40  00:07:02 | 01:17:05 15.80 05:18:54 15.28 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:22 / 00:03:27 Lap/Lead: +00:09:12
Q 196 Mohammad Ahmad Moosa Fairooz Busaood 0019999/MANDARI 7/2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032281
1| Q | 08:40:22 08:43:48 P 40/40  00:03:26 | 01:57:09 15.42 01:57:09 15.42 09:23:48 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:24:21  11:27:52 P 46/48  00:03:31 | 02:04:04 14.90 04:01:13 15.15 12:07:52 Passed
F Q 13:25:38 13:31:16 P 48/52 00:05:38 01:17:46 15.66 05:18:59 15.27 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:35 / 00:04:11 Lap/Lead: +00:09:17
Q 242 Jethu Singh Jabar Singh 0006085/MAR CHARMY 15/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107PEO5
1 Q 08:31:45 08:33:25 P 42/44  00:01:40 02:01:32 14.86 02:01:32 14.86 09:13:25 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:10:3¢ 11:13:10 P 48/42  00:02:36 | 01:59:45 15.43 04:01:17 15.14 11:53:10 Passed
F Q 13:10:57  13:14:27 P 49/56  00:03:30 | 01:17:47 15.66 05:19:04 15.27 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:46 / 00:02:35 Lap/Lead: +00:09:22
Q 178 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /RAZALI DU LAURAGAIS/2015/Mare/Bay/Arabe 107PA86
1| Q | 08:30:45 08:32:10 P 36/36  00:01:25 | 02:01:21 14.88 02:01:21 14.88 09:12:10 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:11:03  11:12:35 P 39/40  00:01:32 | 02:00:25 15.35 04:01:46 15.11 11:52:35 Passed
F Q 13:09:59 13:17:11 P 40/40 00:07:12 01:17:24 15.74 05:19:10 15.26 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:09 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:09:28
Q 170 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran 0004703 /GRIMM DE BOZOULS/2016/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 108HI27
1 Q 08:30:34  08:32:03 P 37/40  00:01:29 | 02:01:20 14.88 02:01:20 14.88 09:12:03 Passed
SRI 2 | Q | 11:11:08 11:12:52 P 42/44  00:01:44 | 02:00:49 15.30 04:02:09 15.09 11:52:52 Passed
F Q 13:09:55  13:16:44 P 42/44  00:06:49 | 01:17:03 15.81 05:19:12 15.26 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:02 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:09:30
Q 238 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /VILLAPERUCCIO/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Puro Sangue Ara 106Y145
1| Q | 08:31:10 08:33:41 P 44/48  00:02:31 | 02:02:29 14.74 02:02:29 14.74 09:13:41 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 11:10:54  11:12:43 P 45/48  00:01:49 | 01:59:02 15.53 04:01:31 15.13 11:52:43 Passed
F Q 13:10:26 13:12:45 P 56/56  00:02:19 01:17:43 15.67 05:19:14 15.26 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:39 / 00:02:13 Lap/Lead: +00:09:32
Q 195 Babar Gul Baz Gul 0008611/HAMEEM/2017/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032288
1 Q 08:39:59  08:43:08 P 45/44  00:03:09 | 01:56:41 15.48 01:56:41 15.48 09:23:08 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:23:13 11:27:44 P 56/56  00:04:31 02:04:36 14.83 04:01:17 15.14 12:07:44 Passed
F Q 13:25:41  13:33:49 P 51/56  00:08:08 | 01:17:57 15.63 05:19:14 15.26 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:48 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +00:09:32
Q 176 Babu Singh Pep Singh 0006076/PSACHA /2011 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106MQO00
1| Q | 08:31:45 08:34:27 P 47/48  00:02:42 | 02:02:52 14.70 02:02:52 14.70 09:14:27 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:10:23  11:12:48 P 48/48  00:02:25 | 01:58:21 15.61 04:01:13 15.15 11:52:48 Passed
F Q 13:10:54 13:14:49 P 48/48  00:03:55 01:18:06 15.60 05:19:19 15.26 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:02 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:09:37
Q 194 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/NIMROD/2017/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0032282
1 Q 08:39:52  08:43:19 P 39/40  00:03:27 | 01:56:46 15.47 01:56:46 15.47 09:23:19 Passed
URU 2 Q 11:23:28 11:27:55 P 46/50 00:04:27 02:04:36 14.83 04:01:22 15.14 12:07:55 Passed
T F Q 13:25:56  13:31:27 P 45/44  00:05:31 | 01:18:01 15.61 05:19:23 15.25 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:25 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +00:09:41

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G118.0°C

G2 20.0°C

ReSU |t G3 24.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 236 Mahendra Singh Nag Singh 0021654 /SM JEGRECCO/2012/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 106BM22
1 Q 08:31:19 08:33:03 P 38/40 00:01:44 | 02:01:58 14.81 02:01:58 14.81 09:13:03 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:10:25  11:12:13 P 40/44  00:01:48 | 01:59:10 15.51 04:01:08 15.15 11:52:13 Passed
F Q 13:10:30 13:12:14 P 43/44  00:01:44 | 01:18:17 15.56 05:19:25 15.25 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:16 / 00:01:45 Lap/Lead: +00:09:43
Q 197 Omran Yousef Tamimi 0020533 /DOLPHINA/2016/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 108NH55
1 Q 08:40:01  08:43:26 P 38/36  00:03:25 | 01:57:08 15.42 01:57:08 15.42 09:23:26 Passed
IRI 2 | Q | 11:23:40 11:27:49 P 53/48  00:04:09 | 02:04:23  14.86  04:01:31  15.13 12:07:49 Passed
F Q 13:25:43  13:31:37 P 36/36  00:05:54 | 01:17:54 15.64 05:19:25 15.25 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:28 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +00:09:43
Q 198 Iqrar Husain Muhammad Feroze 0004578/BILIE DJIN DU BARTHAS /2011 /Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 105ZZ52
1 Q 08:40:17 08:43:10 P 45/44  00:02:53 01:56:58 15.44 01:56:58 15.44 09:23:10 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:23:45  11:27:56 P 43/40  00:04:11 | 02:04:46 14.81 04:01:44 15.12 12:07:56 Passed
F Q 13:25:46 13:32:29 P 44/48  00:06:43 01:17:50 15.65 05:19:34 15.25 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:47 / 00:04:35 Lap/Lead: +00:09:52
Q 240 Oma Ram Bagta Ram 0010084 /FOLK ARMOR/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107UD71
1 Q 08:31:29  08:33:37 P 42/39  00:02:08 | 02:02:31 14.74 02:02:31 14.74 09:13:37 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:10:41 11:12:20 P 42/44  00:01:39 01:58:43 15.57 04:01:14 15.15 11:52:20 Passed
F Q 13:10:41  13:12:47 P 43/44  00:02:06 | 01:18:21 15.55 05:19:35 15.24 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:53 / 00:01:57 Lap/Lead: +00:09:53
Q 174 Omar Abdulaziz Essa Ahmad Alfalahi 0020569/ZARENTA/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 108EY44
1 Q 08:30:15 08:31:49 P 47/48  00:01:34 | 02:01:04 14.92 02:01:04 14.92 09:11:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:11:05  11:13:07 P 55/52  00:02:02 | 02:01:18 15.23 04:02:22 15.08 11:53:07 Passed
F Q 13:10:23 13:20:08 P 48/52 00:09:45 01:17:16 15.76 05:19:38 15.24 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:21 / 00:04:27 Lap/Lead: +00:09:56
Q 191 Mariam Mohamed Ghanem Alhameli 0021184 /YASMIN/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0032286
1 Q 08:40:12  08:43:42 P 42/44  00:03:30 | 01:57:17 15.40 01:57:17 15.40 09:23:42 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:24:19 11:29:55 P 50/52 00:05:36 | 02:06:13 14.64 04:03:30 15.01 12:09:55 Passed
F Q 13:26:03  13:31:24 P 49/56  00:05:21 | 01:16:08 16.00 05:19:38 15.24 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:27 / 00:04:49 Lap/Lead: +00:09:56
Q 234 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhash 0006670/EJAZ DE FLAUZINS /2014 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107SX75
1 Q 08:31:15 08:33:06 P 44/44  00:01:51 02:02:13 14.78 02:02:13 14.78 09:13:06 Passed
[’ BRN 2 Q 11:10:38  11:12:06 P 50/48  00:01:28 | 01:59:00 15.53 04:01:13 15.15 11:52:06 Passed
F Q 13:10:36  13:12:02 P 48/52  00:01:26 | 01:18:30 15.52 05:19:43 15.24 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:45 / 00:01:35 Lap/Lead: +00:10:01
Q 57 Ahmad Abdulrahman Ahmad Ezzadin Alba 0018977 /CAMELIA DE GION/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 108AG71
1 Q 08:30:19  08:31:32 P 50/52  00:01:13 | 02:00:10 15.03 02:00:10 15.03 09:11:32 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:17 11:12:17 P 53/48  00:02:00 02:00:45 15.30 04:00:55 15.17 11:52:17 Passed
F Q 13:11:06 13:13:25 P 51/52 00:02:19 01:18:49 15.45 05:19:44 15.24 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:32 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +00:10:02
Q 193 Maryam Ahmed Al Balushi 0019409/ESTEHFANI/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0032015
1 Q 08:40:05 08:43:35 P 43/46  00:03:30 01:57:13 15.41 01:57:13 15.41 09:23:35 Passed
OMA 2 Q 11:24:07 11:28:13 P 50/48  00:04:06 | 02:04:38 14.83 04:01:51 15.11 12:08:13 Passed
F Q 13:26:06  13:31:44 P 49/52  00:05:38 | 01:17:53 15.64 05:19:44 15.24 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:14 / 00:04:24 Lap/Lead: +00:10:02

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 30/12/2023 - 2:46:30PM Page 7 of 21




Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 20.0°C
G3 24.0°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 36 Hamda Ahmed Hussain Ahmed Alzarooni 0019996/F ] BARUMI/2004/Gelding/Grey/unkn 103FL39
1 Q 08:32:11 08:33:51 P 45/48  00:01:40 02:00:47 14.95 02:00:47 14.95 09:13:51 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:14:03 11:16:26 P 45/48  00:02:23 | 02:02:35 15.08 04:03:22 15.01 11:56:26 Passed
F Q 13:12:49  13:16:22 P 55/52  00:03:33 | 01:16:23 15.95 05:19:45 15.24 Passed
Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzoogi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:36 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:10:03
Q 75 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 0008527 /MOUNT MACQUARIE SILVER SPIRIT /2012 /Gelding/Grey/An 106hw72
1 Q 08:29:56  08:31:14 P 50/52  00:01:18 | 01:59:55 15.06 01:59:55 15.06 09:11:14 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:07  11:11:36 P 55/56  00:02:29 | 02:00:22 15.35 04:00:17 15.21 11:51:36 Passed
F Q 13:11:05 13:17:14 P 56/56  00:06:09 01:19:29 15.32 05:19:46 15.24 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:56 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:10:04
Q 235 Rocio Esperanza Herrera Carmona 0019401/DAMHUELA AR LANN/2013 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0033196
1 Q 08:31:38 08:33:27 P 48/48  00:01:49 02:02:29 14.74 02:02:29 14.74 09:13:27 Passed
E ESP 2 | Q | 11:11:28 11:13:05 P 51/52  00:01:37 | 01:59:38 15.45 04:02:07 15.09 11:53:05 Passed
F Q 13:10:47  13:13:08 P 52/54  00:02:21 | 01:17:42 15.68 05:19:49 15.23 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:47 / 00:01:55 Lap/Lead: +00:10:07
Q 156 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874/HOLA PML/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 0033096
1| Q | 08:30:59 08:32:19 P 42/44  00:01:20 | 02:01:01 14.92 02:01:01 14.92 09:12:19 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:12:51  11:14:37 P 42/44  00:01:46 | 02:02:18 15.11 04:03:19 15.02 11:54:37 Passed
F Q 13:11:09 13:16:33 P 47/48  00:05:24 | 01:16:32 1591 05:19:51 15.23 Passed

F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:30 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:10:09

Q 35 Habib Ahmed Asgar Ali Khan 0002047/BORHAN DE LA FICHADE/2011/Gelding/ Grey/Arabe 106AB68
1| Q | 08:31:15 08:33:18 P 46/48  00:02:03 | 02:00:29 1499  02:00:29  14.99 09:13:18 Passed
IND 2| Q | 11:13:42 11:16:21 P 43/44  00:02:39 | 02:03:03 1502  04:03:32  15.00 11:56:21 Passed
F| Q | 13:12:42 13:17:31 P 54/56  00:04:49 | 01:16:21 1595  05:19:53  15.23 Passed

Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzoogi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:31 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +00:10:11

Q 72 Arshad Ali Jaffar Khan 0005096 /MENGUANTE UY/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108A004
1 Q 08:29:02  08:32:45 P 47/48  00:03:43 | 02:01:32 14.86 02:01:32 14.86 09:12:45 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:55 11:14:26 P 49/48  00:04:31 | 02:01:41 15.19 04:03:13 15.02 11:54:26 Passed
F Q 13:11:16  13:16:18 P 48/44  00:05:02 | 01:16:50 15.85 05:20:03 15.22 Passed

M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:16 / 00:04:25 Lap/Lead: +00:10:21

Q 41 Rashed Abdulrah Jasem Aljallaf Almhe 0019037/ER FAWTO0/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108NI11
1 Q 08:30:49  08:32:38 P 37/36  00:01:49 | 02:01:29 14.87 02:01:29 14.87 09:12:38 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:06 11:11:47 P 43/56  00:01:41 01:59:09 15.51 04:00:38 15.18 11:51:47 Passed
F Q 13:11:13  13:14:05 P 50/52  00:02:52 | 01:19:26 15.33 05:20:04 15.22 Passed

M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:22 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:10:22

Q 76 Sawai Singh Khiv Singh 0006731/BARAKA CRISTAL/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108C041
1| Q | 08:29:09 08:30:42 P 47/48  00:01:33 | 01:59:55 1506  01:59:55  15.06 09:10:42 Passed
IND 2| Q | 11:08:552 11:10:146 P 51/52  00:01:54 | 02:00:04 1539  03:59:59  15.23 11:50:46 Passed
F| Q | 13:11:01 13:13:00 P 47/48  00:01:59 | 01:20:15 1518  05:20:14  15.21 Passed

M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:26 / 00:01:48

Lap/Lead: +00:10:32

Q 161 Sumer Singh Bhoojraj Singh 0003220/CASTLEBAR BAZAAR/2014/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 1071Q27
1 Q | 08:30:00 08:31:19 38/40  00:01:19 | 02:00:47 14.95 02:00:47 14.95 09:11:19 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:12:42 11:14:12 39/40  00:01:30 | 02:02:53 15.04 04:03:40 15.00 11:54:12 Passed
I Q 13:10:49  13:15:19 P 41/46  00:04:30 | 01:16:37 15.90 05:20:17 15.21 Passed

F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:19 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:10:35

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G118.0°C

G2 20.0°C

ReSU |t G3 24.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 73 Samundra Singh Bagh Singh 0007008/KIMBO DES PINS AA/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arab 108AV16
1 Q 08:29:09 08:30:38 P 38/36  00:01:29 01:59:44 15.08 01:59:44 15.08 09:10:38 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:10  11:11:31 P 44/44  00:02:21 | 02:00:53 15.29 04:00:37 15.19 11:51:31 Passed
F Q 13:11:18 13:15:06 P 42/44  00:03:48 01:19:47 15.27 05:20:24 15.21 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:38 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:10:42
Q 128 Camille Alice Marie Coulomb 0008325/AZZAM D AILYNE/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0032030
1 Q 08:31:34  08:33:09 P 53/56  00:01:35 | 01:59:31 15.11 01:59:31 15.11 09:13:09 Passed
I] FRA 2 | Q | 11:11:52  11:16:05 P 52/56  00:04:13 | 02:02:56 1503  04:02:27  15.07 11:56:05 Passed
F Q 13:14:04  13:29:45 P 54/56  00:15:41 | 01:17:59 15.62 05:20:26 15.20 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:29 / 00:07:09 Lap/Lead: +00:10:44
Q 158 Nida Anjum Chelat 0008723 /GALIYA DE FLAUZINS/2016/Mare/Grey/Arabian 0033095
1 Q 08:31:01 08:32:39 P 35/36  00:01:38 02:01:30 14.86 02:01:30 14.86 09:12:39 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:10:46  11:13:15 P 38/40  00:02:29 | 02:00:36 15.32 04:02:06 15.09 11:53:15 Passed
F Q 13:11:42 13:14:58 P 40/40 00:03:16 | 01:18:27 15.53 05:20:33 15.20 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:10:51
Q 179 Pragash Allimuthu 0002276/DORKKAN DE FIGNOLS/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107RJ45
1 Q 08:30:49  08:32:12 P 56/56  00:01:23 | 02:00:59 14.93 02:00:59 14.93 09:12:12 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:13:00 11:15:02 P 56/56  00:02:02 02:02:50 15.04 04:03:49 14.99 11:55:02 Passed
F Q 13:11:53  13:22:13 P 50/52  00:10:20 | 01:16:51 15.85 05:20:40 15.19 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:45 / 00:04:35 Lap/Lead: +00:10:58
Q 25 Mahindra Kumar Bhojraj Singh 0019377 /RO CZARA/2016/Mare/Grey/Arabian 0031420
1 Q 08:31:27 08:32:59 P 51/52 00:01:32 01:59:17 15.14 01:59:17 15.14 09:12:59 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:11:50  11:14:42 P 52/52  00:02:52 | 02:01:43 15.18 04:01:00 15.16 11:54:42 Passed
F Q 13:14:22 13:19:23 P 53/56  00:05:01 01:19:40 15.29 05:20:40 15.19 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:25 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:10:58
Q 237 Omar Bader Naser Ali Aljneibi 0019296 /GUINNESS BB/2016/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 108GK85
1 Q 08:30:42  08:34:13 P 56/56  00:03:31 | 02:03:04 14.67 02:03:04 14.67 09:14:13 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:56 11:15:35 P 55/48  00:04:39 02:01:22 15.23 04:04:26 14.95 11:55:35 Passed
F Q 13:11:51  13:15:36 P 48/52  00:03:45 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:20:42 15.19 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:55 / 00:03:58 Lap/Lead: +00:11:00
Q 157 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/INOOK ARTAGNAN AA/2018/Stallion/Chestnut/AangloArab 0033094
1 Q 08:31:31 08:33:05 P 49/52 00:01:34 | 02:02:28 14.75 02:02:28 14.75 09:13:05 Passed
§ GBR 2 Q 11:12:57  11:14:54 P 54/56  00:01:57 | 02:01:49 15.17 04:04:17 14.96 11:54:54 Passed
F Q 13:11:21  13:29:38 P 56/56  00:18:17 | 01:16:27 15.93 05:20:44 15.19 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:48 / 00:07:16 Lap/Lead: +00:11:02
Q 127 Laetitia Glorian 0009741/SHARDELL SIENNA/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 108LK28
1 Q 08:30:20  08:33:03 P 35/32  00:02:43 | 01:59:28 15.12 01:59:28 15.12 09:13:03 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 11:11:48 11:14:00 P 41/44  00:02:12 02:00:57 15.28 04:00:25 15.20 11:54:00 Passed
F Q 13:14:23 13:18:40 P 43/42 00:04:17 01:20:23 15.15 05:20:48 15.19 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:12 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:11:06
Q 175 Abdulla Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim AlMa 0001949 /ZELTEN/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107RK38
1 Q 08:30:52 08:32:19 P 39/40 00:01:27 02:01:23 14.88 02:01:23 14.88 09:12:19 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:49 11:12:16 P 44/44  00:01:27 01:59:57 15.41 04:01:20 15.14 11:52:16 Passed
F Q 13:12:13  13:15:27 P 48/52  00:03:14 | 01:19:57 15.23 05:21:17 15.16 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:08 / 00:02:02 Lap/Lead: +00:11:35

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G118.0°C

G2 20.0°C

ReSU |t G3 24.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 182 Noor Muhammad Ahmad Sher 0005783 /TANA SILVER DAWN /2013 /Mare/Grey/Arab 107RM88
1 Q 08:28:47 08:30:34 P 56/56  00:01:47 02:00:06 15.04 02:00:06 15.04 09:10:34 Passed
PAK 2 | Q | 11:06:32 11:08:31 1 11:14:43 | 48/48  00:08:11 | 02:04:09 14.89 04:04:15 14.96 11:54:43 Passed
F Q 13:11:56  13:21:08 P 51/52  00:09:12 | 01:17:13 15.77 05:21:28 15.16 Passed
F3 Stables / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:10 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +00:11:46
Q 160 Suganthan Thulasi Suppiah 0003748/AL MA UR/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106HX00
1| Q | 08:31:13 08:32:57 P 44/46  00:01:44 | 02:02:17 14.77 02:02:17 14.77 09:12:57 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:12:45  11:14:30 P 53/56  00:01:45 | 02:01:33 15.20 04:03:50 14.99 11:54:30 Passed
F Q 13:12:21 13:22:20 P 52/52 00:09:59 01:17:51 15.65 05:21:41 15.15 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:28 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +00:11:59
Q 110 Ibrahim Ghanem Ali Ibrahim 0021508/PORTA CATALINA TORDILLA /2012 /Mare/Grey/CrossBred 108AN74
1 Q 08:29:18 08:30:27 P 54/52 00:01:09 01:58:08 15.29 01:58:08 15.29 09:10:27 Passed
CcoM 2 | Q | 11:08:30 11:12:24 P 53/52  00:03:54 | 02:01:57 15.15 04:00:05 15.22 11:52:24 Passed
F Q 13:14:30  13:17:47 P 56/56  00:03:17 | 01:22:06 14.84 05:22:11 15.12 Passed
Omar Saeed Salim Altalie AlIDhuhoori / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / AlJood En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:20 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +00:12:29
Q 113 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /GEYSER BG/2018/Gelding/Grey/PurebredArabian 0032076
1| Q | 0829:47 08:31:55 P 43/40  00:02:08 | 01:58:46 15.21 01:58:46 15.21 09:11:55 Passed
i GBR 2 Q 11:12:17  11:13:56 P 46/44  00:01:39 | 02:02:01 15.15 04:00:47 15.18 11:53:56 Passed
F Q 13:15:22 13:17:43 P 44/48  00:02:21 01:21:26 14.96 05:22:13 15.12 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:08 / 00:02:02 Lap/Lead: +00:12:31
Q 201 Mohamed Salim Mohamed Haif Al Hammad 0019410/GAROGORI VALARBIN AA /2016 /Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 0032730
1 Q 08:32:45  08:34:36 P 48/48  00:01:51 | 02:01:29 14.87 02:01:29 14.87 09:14:36 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:13:06 11:17:28 P 50/52  00:04:22 | 02:02:52 15.04 04:04:21 14.95 11:57:28 Passed
F Q 13:15:29  13:19:18 P 54/56  00:03:49 | 01:18:01 15.61 05:22:22 15.11 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / Mansoor Salman Hassan Alsabri / Private Ind Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:02 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:12:40
Q 79 Asma Ayoub Ahmad Hassan Albanna 0020003 /GLENDAAR WAISAKE/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106LP30
1| Q | 08:32:22 08:34:32 P 41/43  00:02:10 | 02:02:10 14.78 02:02:10 14.78 09:14:32 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:10:10  11:12:39 P 56/56  00:02:29 | 01:58:07 15.65 04:00:17 15.21 11:52:39 Passed
F Q 13:14:53 13:32:40 P 56/56  00:17:47 01:22:14 14.81 05:22:31 15.11 Passed
Maha Khadhar Yaas Fatlawi / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raazm Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:26 / 00:07:28 Lap/Lead: +00:12:49
Q 42 Thavaraja Letchuman 0003749 /HASWAN DU BAS FOUR /2017 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0032859
1 Q 08:30:12  08:31:58 P 49/48  00:01:46 | 01:59:11 15.15 01:59:11 15.15 09:11:58 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:12:20 11:14:22 P 47/48  00:02:02 02:02:24 15.10 04:01:35 15.13 11:54:22 Passed
F Q 13:15:26  13:18:30 P 53/56  00:03:04 | 01:21:04 15.02 05:22:39 15.10 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:52 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +00:12:57
Q 121 Alya Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0021424 /SHAHEEN/2018/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030887
1| Q | 08:30:31 08:34:06 P 46/44  00:03:35 | 02:00:18 15.01 02:00:18 15.01 09:14:06 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:03  11:12:14 I 11:18:13 | 51/56  00:08:10 | 02:04:07 14.89 04:04:25 14.95 11:58:13 Passed
F Q 13:16:29 13:19:09 P 56/52 00:02:40 01:18:16 15.56 05:22:41 15.10 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Alwali / Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Nagbi / Alwali Pvt Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:25 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +00:12:59
Q 112 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/DUKE AHMIR/2017/Mare/Chesnut / Grey/PureArabian 108NZ39
1 Q 08:28:22  08:29:30 P 46/48  00:01:08 | 01:56:58 15.44 01:56:58 15.44 09:09:30 Passed
IRQ 2 Q 11:12:12 11:13:12 P 47/48  00:01:00 02:03:42 14.94 04:00:40 15.18 11:53:12 Passed
F Q 13:15:16  13:16:41 P 50/52  00:01:25 | 01:22:04 14.84 05:22:44 15.10 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:33 / 00:01:11 Lap/Lead: +00:13:02

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 20.0°C
G3 24.0°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 142 Abdulla Ahmad Sayed Mahdi Sayed Ahmad 0020863 /neymar/2014/Gelding/Bay/Waho 0029166
1 Q 08:31:21 08:32:49 P 39/40 00:01:28 01:59:57 15.06 01:59:57 15.06 09:12:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:12:23  11:16:14 P 35/52  00:03:51 | 02:03:25 14.97 04:03:22 15.01 11:56:14 Passed
F Q 13:15:37 13:18:49 P 50/52 00:03:12 01:19:23 15.34 05:22:45 15.10 Passed
Matar Ali Sayah Al Mansouri / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Private Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:13:03
Q 80 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/SW HULK/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RN74
1 Q 08:31:57  08:34:21 P 39/40  00:02:24 | 02:02:52 14.70 02:02:52 14.70 09:14:21 Passed
IRQ 2 Q 11:09:52 11:10:54 P 51/48 00:01:02 01:56:33 15.86 03:59:25 15.26 11:50:54 Passed
F Q 13:14:26  13:18:43 P 51/54  00:04:17 | 01:23:32 14.58 05:22:57 15.09 Passed
Afra Ahmed Mahmoud Al Mahmoud / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:43 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:13:15
Q 45 Ahmed Nasser Ahmed Ibrahim Alnuaimi 0021293 /BAIKAN DOLT/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106CQ46
1 Q 08:29:06 08:32:22 P 45/44  00:03:16 | 02:00:24 15.00 02:00:24 15.00 09:12:22 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:11:53  11:15:46 P 43/44  00:03:53 | 02:03:24 14.98 04:03:48 14.99 11:55:46 Passed
F Q 13:14:59 13:21:16 P 47/48  00:06:17 01:19:13 15.38 05:23:01 15.08 Passed
Theyab Saif Khamis Al Dhaheri / Mohamed Ibrahim Mohamed Sultan Alzaabi / Al Dar Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:26 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +00:13:19
Q 114 Mahra Khalid Abdulla Yousuf Alhammadi 0021043 /HOUSTITI DE VALENTINE /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0032677
1 Q 08:30:57  08:32:21 P 47/48  00:01:24 | 01:59:46 15.08 01:59:46 15.08 09:12:21 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:13:22 11:15:11 P 50/52 00:01:49 02:02:50 15.04 04:02:36 15.06 11:55:11 Passed
F Q 13:15:47  13:18:01 P 53/58  00:02:14 | 01:20:36 15.11 05:23:12 15.07 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:27 / 00:01:49 Lap/Lead: +00:13:30
Q 43 Dhusiyanthan Panneer Selvam 0005845/KOULEIB AR/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0033161
1| Q | 08:29:04 08:30:44 P 48/44  00:01:40 | 01:58:40  15.22 01:58:40  15.22 09:10:44 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:12:32 11:14:36 P 48/44  00:02:04 | 02:03:52 14.92 04:02:32 15.07 11:54:36 Passed
F Q 13:15:20 13:18:47 P 47/44  00:03:27 01:20:44 15.09 05:23:16 15.07 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:11 / 00:02:23 Lap/Lead: +00:13:34
Q 54 Jaswant Singh Indar Singh 0021458/MARENGO/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0032424
1 Q 08:30:08  08:32:33 P 50/48  00:02:25 | 02:00:43 14.96 02:00:43 14.96 09:12:33 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:28 11:11:40 P 47/48  00:02:12 01:59:07 15.51 03:59:50 15.24 11:51:40 Passed
F Q 13:15:49  13:18:28 P 47/48  00:02:39 | 01:24:09 14.47 05:23:59 15.04 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:16 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:14:17
Q 263 Ahmed Abdulgader Ahmed Almusawi Alha 0019345/POLIJAL LU/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0032719
1 Q 08:32:27 08:35:01 P 30/32 00:02:34 | 02:03:04 14.67 02:03:04 14.67 09:15:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:35  11:12:06 P 41/44  00:01:31 | 01:57:05 15.78 04:00:09 15.22 11:52:06 Passed
F Q 13:15:59  13:18:25 P 42/40  00:02:26 | 01:23:53 14.52 05:24:02 15.04 Passed
Nad Althamam endurance Stables / Saced Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD ALTH Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:31 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:14:20
Q 83 VIKRAM SINGH Swaroop Singh 0006416/EL SHAKIR MUTAZ/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105NA89
1 Q 08:32:39  08:34:53 P 49/52  00:02:14 | 02:00:00 15.05 02:00:00 15.05 09:14:53 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:11:21 11:13:20 P 43/36  00:01:59 01:58:27 15.60 03:58:27 15.32 11:53:20 Passed
F Q 13:18:55 13:21:00 P 42/44  00:02:05 01:25:35 14.23 05:24:02 15.04 Passed
Royal Endurance Team, Bahrain / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:18 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:14:20
Q 82 Jasawant Singh 0008802 /FADHLULLAH KINNDAH/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105MR65
1 Q 08:32:31 08:34:41 P 44/44  00:02:10 01:59:50 15.07 01:59:50 15.07 09:14:41 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:11:23 11:14:33 P 49/48  00:03:10 01:59:52 15.42 03:59:42 15.24 11:54:33 Passed
F Q 13:18:54  13:21:04 P 48/52  00:02:10 | 01:24:21 14.44 05:24:03 15.03 Passed
SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:30 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:14:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 20.0°C
G3 24.0°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 53 Farhan Alam Mokim Uddin 0018879/KAZAN/2016/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032324
1 Q 08:30:08 08:32:15 P 43/44  00:02:07 02:00:42 14.96 02:00:42 14.96 09:12:15 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:09:50  11:11:55 P 53/48  00:02:05 | 01:59:40 15.44 04:00:22 15.20 11:51:55 Passed
F Q 13:15:39  13:17:50 P 55/52  00:02:11 | 01:23:44 14.55 05:24:06 15.03 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:23 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:14:24
Q 55 Shouq Khaled Saleh Salem Alshaiba 0019478 /THEHALA /2017 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0032423
1 Q 08:30:06  08:32:32 P 50/52  00:02:26 | 02:00:44 14.96 02:00:44 14.96 09:12:32 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:09:22  11:11:49 P 53/53  00:02:27 | 01:59:17 15.49 04:00:01 15.22 11:51:49 Passed
F Q 13:15:56 13:18:36 P 56/52 00:02:40 01:24:07 14.48 05:24:08 15.03 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:33 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:14:26
Q 29 Eisa Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 0002168/CENTRE STAGE TE/2018/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108JF96
1 Q 08:29:58 08:32:29 P 50/52 00:02:31 01:59:18 15.14 01:59:18 15.14 09:12:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:14  11:13:38 P 53/48  00:03:24 | 02:01:09 15.25 04:00:27 15.20 11:53:38 Passed
F Q 13:17:34  13:29:31 P 53/53  00:11:57 | 01:23:56 14.51 05:24:23 15.02 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al Ain 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:52 / 00:05:57 Lap/Lead: +00:14:41
Q 108 Hamda Mohamad Youssef Shafie Ben Yaz 0021023 /BARAKAT W'RSAN/2013 /Mare/Chestnut/ARAB 0022330
1 Q 08:30:15  08:32:06 P 50/52  00:01:51 | 01:58:48 15.20 01:58:48 15.20 09:12:06 Passed
E coM 2 Q 11:12:36  11:15:13 E 11:42:38 | 48/32  00:02:37 | 02:03:07 15.01 04:01:55 15.10 11:55:13 Passed
F Q 13:17:51 13:20:57 P 53/55 00:03:06 | 01:22:38 14.74 05:24:33 15.01 Passed
Saeed Rashid Eisa Al Ali / Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori / Aljood 2 Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:34 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:14:51
Q 208 Hamad Adnan Saeed Jumah Alnuaimi 0021741/FF ALRAJMAH/2010/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0027670
1 Q 08:34:05  08:38:15 P 52/52  00:04:10 | 01:58:34 15.23 01:58:34 15.23 09:18:15 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:13:56 11:21:37 P 45/48  00:07:41 02:03:22 14.98 04:01:56 15.10 12:01:37 Passed
F Q 13:24:26  13:33:08 P 46/48  00:08:42 | 01:22:49 14.71 05:24:45 15.00 Passed
Fahed Hamad Saif Almazrouei / Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:33 / 00:06:51 Lap/Lead: +00:15:03
Q 22 Kawtar Zitouni 0020301/CEDAR RIDGE TIME TRAVELLER /2013 /Mare/Grey/PartArab 106RR45
1 Q 08:30:22 08:34:10 P 50/52 00:03:48 02:01:13 14.90 02:01:13 14.90 09:14:10 Passed
- MAR 2 Q 11:10:31  11:13:26 P 47/48  00:02:55 | 01:59:16 15.49 04:00:29 15.19 11:53:26 Passed
F Q 13:17:59 13:20:27 P 52/52 00:02:28 01:24:33 14.41 05:25:02 14.99 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:11 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +00:15:20
Q 24 Ghalya Omar Musleh Muthanna Alqahtani 0021497/TYCOON TE/2016/Gelding/Appaloosa Leopard/AngloArab 108IT76
1 Q 08:29:44  08:31:30 P 41/40  00:01:46 | 01:59:01 15.17 01:59:01 15.17 09:11:30 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:28 11:13:15 P 42/42 00:02:47 02:01:45 15.18 04:00:46 15.18 11:53:15 Passed
F Q 13:17:36  13:20:46 P 46/44  00:03:10 | 01:24:21 14.44 05:25:07 14.99 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:43 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:15:25
Q 20 Zayed Husain Abdulla Al Blooshi 0009209/MORIARTY/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108JF94
1 Q 08:29:46 08:31:51 P 39/40 00:02:05 01:59:44 15.08 01:59:44 15.08 09:11:51 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:14  11:12:08 P 43/40  00:01:54 | 02:00:17 15.36 04:00:01 15.22 11:52:08 Passed
F Q 13:17:29 13:19:58 P 46/48  00:02:29 01:25:21 14.27 05:25:22 14.97 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:28 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:15:40
Q 23 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 0019435/THUNDER STRIKE TE/2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108JF98
1 Q 08:29:11  08:31:04 P 42/40  00:01:53 | 01:58:48 15.20 01:58:48 15.20 09:11:04 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:10:21 11:12:29 P 44/52 00:02:08 02:01:25 15.22 04:00:13 15.21 11:52:29 Passed
F Q 13:17:40  13:20:01 P 43/44  00:02:21 | 01:25:11 14.30 05:25:24 14.97 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:22 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:15:42

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G118.0°C

G2 20.0°C

ReSU |t G3 24.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 80Km Ride on Saturday 30th December 2023 at 6:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 207 Maria Khalifa Ahmed Ibrahim Alhosani 0020694 /Maghayir/2017 /Stallion/Bay/PureArab 0031569
1 Q 08:29:40 08:31:41 P 52/56  00:02:01 01:59:56 15.06 01:59:56 15.06 09:11:41 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:09:20  11:13:22 P 53/56  00:04:02 | 02:01:41 15.19 04:01:37 15.12 11:53:22 Passed
